
EPA Region Geographic Area Contact Phone Email 

Region I CT, MA , ME, NH, RI, VT 
Jessica Kilpatrick (617) 918-1652 kilpatrick.jessica@epa.gov 

Liam Numrich (617) 918-1307 numrich.liam@epa.gov 

Region II NJ, NY, PR, VI Umesh Dholakia (212) 637-4023 dholakia.umesh@epa.gov 

Region III DE, MD, PA, VA, WV, DC Alex Everhart (215) 814-2114 everhart.alex@epa.gov 

Region IV 
FL, NC, SC, KY, TN, GA, AL, 
MS 

Tamara Hayes (404) 562-9582 hayes.tamara@epa.gov 

Region V IL, IN, WI, MI, OH, MN Brian Dickens (312) 886-6073 dickens.brian@epa.gov 

Region VI AR, LA, NM, OK, TX R6EngineRules@epa.gov 

Region VII IA, KS, MO, NE David Peter (913) 551-7397 peter.david@epa.gov 

Region VIII CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY Alexis North (303) 312-7005 north.alexis@epa.gov 

Region IX CA, AZ, HI, NV, GU, AS, MP Po-Chieh Ting (415) 972-3191 ting.pochieh@epa.gov 

Region X AK, ID, OR, WA Geoffrey Glass (206) 553-1847 glass.geoffrey@epa.gov 


